

ITEM NO.57

COURT NO.14

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1032/2020

JAYA THAKUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 87505/2022 – CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 1096/2020 (PIL-W)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.96114/2020-PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE  
IN PERSON  
[INTERACTION EXEMPTED])

Date : 17-10-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-in-person

Mr. Varun Thakur, Adv.  
Ms. Shraddha Saran, Adv.  
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Sidhant Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Manyaa Chandok, Adv.  
Mr. Sahil Tagotra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The respondent(s), to file their objections, if any, within  
four weeks from today.

List the matter thereafter.

(NISHA KHULBEY)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR